Model

AVR-X7200W
AVR-X6200W
AVR-X5200W
AVR-X4200W
AVR-X4100W
AVR-4520CI
AVR-X4000W
AVR-3313CI
AVR-X3200W
AVR-X3100W
AVR-X2200W
AVR-X2100W
AVR-X1200W
AVR-X1100W
AVR-X3000W
AVR-2313Cl
AVR-2113CI
AVR-X2000W
AVR-X1000W
AVR-S910W
AVR-S900W
AVR-S710W
AVR-S700W

AVR-S510BT
AVR-S500BT

AVR-1913
AVR-1713
AVR-1613
AVR-1513
AVR-E400
AVR-E300
AVR-E200

Mode

User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)

User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)

User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)

DENON AVR Reset — Initialization Procedure

Button A

BACK

TUNER PRESET CH-

TUNER PRESET CH-

SOUND MODE p

SOUND MODE <«

Button B

INFO

TUNER PRESET CH+

TUNER PRESET CH+

TUNER PRESET CH +

SOUND MODE p

Button C Procedure

With the power off, press and
hold buttons until
“INITIALIZED” is displayed.

POWER
With the power off, press and
hold buttons until
“INITIALIZED” is displayed.
POWER

With the power off, press and
POWER hold buttons until
“INITIALIZED” is displayed.

POWER

POWER




Model

AVR-3312CI

AVR-2312CI

AVR-2112CI
AVR-1912

AVR-1712
AVR-1612
AVR-1312

AVR-5803A-CI

AVR-4810CI
AVR-4311Cl
AVR-3311CI

AVR-2311CI
AVR-1911
AVR-1611
AVR-991
AVR-891
AVR-791
AVR-591
AVR-391

Mode

User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)

User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)

User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)
User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)

User Initialization Mode
(Settings for the Installer
Setup are not initialized.)

Button A

PRESET CHANNEL 2

4«

STANDARD

STANDARD

SURROUND MODE »

Button B

PRESET CHANNEL 3

"

HOME THX CINEMA

DSP SIMULATION

SURROUND MODE <«

Button C

POWER

POWER

POWER

POWER

POWER

Procedure

With the power off, press and

hold buttons until the display

starts flashing at intervals of
about 1 second.




	DENON AVR Reset – Initialization Procedure
	Slide Number 2

