DENON AVR Reset – Initialization Procedure

Model	Mode	Button A	Button B	Button C	Procedure
AVR-X7200W AVR-X6200W AVR-X5200W AVR-X4200W	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	BACK	INFO	POWER	With the power off, press and hold buttons until "INITIALIZED" is displayed.
AVR-X4100W AVR-4520CI AVR-X4000W AVR-3313CI					With the power off, press and hold buttons until the display starts flashing at intervals of about 1 second.
AVR-X3200W AVR-X3100W AVR-X2200W AVR-X2100W AVR-X1200W	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	TUNER PRESET CH-	TUNER PRESET CH+	POWER	With the power off, press and hold buttons until "INITIALIZED" is displayed.
AVR-X1100W AVR-X3000W AVR-2313CI AVR-2113CI AVR-X2000W AVR-X1000W					With the power off, press and hold buttons until the display starts flashing at intervals of about 1 second.
AVR-S910W AVR-S900W AVR-S710W AVR-S700W	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	TUNER PRESET CH-	TUNER PRESET CH+	POWER	With the power off, press and hold buttons until "INITIALIZED" is displayed.
AVR-S510BT AVR-S500BT		SOUND MODE ►	TUNER PRESET CH +	POWER	With the power off, press and hold buttons until the display starts flashing at intervals of about 1 second.
AVR-1913 AVR-1713 AVR-1613 AVR-1513 AVR-E400 AVR-E300 AVR-E200		SOUND MODE ◀	SOUND MODE ▶	POWER	With the power off, press and hold buttons until the display starts flashing at intervals of about 1 second.

Model	Mode	Button A	Button B	Button C	Procedure
AVR-3312CI AVR-2312CI AVR-2112CI AVR-1912	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	PRESET CHANNEL 2	PRESET CHANNEL 3	POWER	With the power off, press and hold buttons until the display starts flashing at intervals of about 1 second.
AVR-1712 AVR-1612 AVR-1312	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	l€€	> H	POWER	
AVR-5803A-CI	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	STANDARD	HOME THX CINEMA	POWER	
AVR-4810CI AVR-4311CI AVR-3311CI	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	STANDARD	DSP SIMULATION	POWER	
AVR-2311CI AVR-1911 AVR-1611 AVR-991 AVR-891 AVR-791 AVR-591 AVR-391	User Initialization Mode (Settings for the Installer Setup are not initialized.)	SURROUND MODE ▶	SURROUND MODE ◀	POWER	